ACF111

BUS111

BUS113

ECO101
BUS101

MAT107

ACS111

GNS113

ACF112
BUS122

Proposed Programme Structure

Semester 1

B.Com IS and Management
L

Core Courses

Financial Accounting 1 3
Introduction to Business
Computing

Principles of
Management

w

Required courses
Principles of Econ
(Micro)

Business Statistics 1 3

Algebra, Trigonometry,
& Analytic Geometry

General Education

Courses

Academic Com. Skills:
English for Academic 2
Purposes

HIV Prevention,

Infection and 2
Management of Aids

Total Credits 22

Semester 2

B.Com IS and Management

Core Courses
Financial Accounting 2

Principles of Marketing

Cr

3.0
4.0

3.0

3.0
3.0
3.7

2.2

2.0

23.9

0 30
0 30

B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.

L P

Core Courses
Financial Accounting 1 3 0
Introduction to Business

. 3 3
Computing
Principles of Management. 3 0
Required courses
Principles of Econ (Micro) 3 0
Business Statistics 1 3 0
Algebra, Trigonometry, & 3 2
Analytic Geometry
General Education Courses
Academic Com. Skills: English 5 9
for Academic Purposes
HIV Prevention, Infection and 2> 0
Management of Aids
Total Credits 22 7

B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.
P Cr L

Core Courses
Financial Accounting 2

Principles of Marketing

Cr

3.0
4.0

3.0

3.0
3.0
3.7

2.2

2.0

23.9

P

B.Com HR. and Business Strategy

Core Courses
Financial Accounting 1

Introduction to Business
Computing

Principles of Management

Required courses
Principles of Econ (Micro)

Business Statistics 1

Algebra, Trigonometry, &
Analytic Geometry

General Education Courses

Academic Com. Skills: English
for Academic Purposes

HIV Prevention, Infection and
Management of Aids

Total Credits

B.Com HR. and Business Strategy
Cr

Core Courses
3.0  Financial Accounting 2

3.0  Principles of Marketing

22

Cr

3.0
4.0

3.0

3.0
3.0
3.7

2.2

2.0

23.9

Cr

3.0
3.0

B.Com Marketing

Core Courses
Financial Accounting 1

Introduction to Business
Computing

Principles of Management

Required courses
Principles of Econ (Micro)

Business Statistics 1

Algebra, Trigonometry, &
Analytic Geometry

General Education Courses
Academic Com. Skills: English
for Academic Purposes

HIV Prevention, Infection and
Management of Aids

Total Credits

B.Com Marketing

Core Courses
Financial Accounting 2

Principles of Marketing

Cr

3.0
4.0

3.0

3.0
3.0
3.7

22

2.0

23.9



BUS102
ACF114
CSC112

ECO102
MAT108

ACS 112

Business Statistic 2
Principles of Finance

Computer Programming 1

Required Courses

Principles of Econ.(Macro)

Calculus For Business & Social
Sciences

General Education Courses

Academic Com Skills: English
for Specific Purposes

Total Credits

20

3.0
3.0
4.0

3.0
3.7

2.2

24.9

Business Statistic 2

Principles of Finance

Required Courses

Principles of Econ.(Macro)

Calculus For Business &
Social Sciences

General Education Courses

Academic Com Skills:
English for Specific Purposes

Total Credits

20

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.7

2.2

20.9

Business Statistic 2

Principles of Finance

Required Courses

Principles of Econ.(Macro)

Calculus For Business &
Social Sciences

General Education Courses

Academic Com Skills:
English for Specific Purposes

Total Credits

20

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.7

2.2

20.9

Business Statistic 2

Principles of Finance

Required Courses

Principles of Econ.(Macro)

Calculus For Business &
Social Sciences

General Education Courses

Academic Com Skills: English
for Specific Purposes

Total Credits

20

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.7

2.2

20.9




Semester 3

BUS211
ACF213
BUS221
BUS231
CSC251
CsC213

LAW?213

ACF211
ACF213
BUS211
BUS221
BUS231
BUS233

LAW?213

B.Com IS and Management

Core Courses

MIS 1

Cost & Management Acc.
Marketing Management
Organizational Behaviour |

Human Computer Interaction

w W W W w w

Computer Programming Il

Required Courses

Commercial Law 1 3

Total Credits 21

B.Com HR. and Business Strategy
L

Core Courses

Intermediate Financial Acc.|

Cost & Management Acc.

Management Info. Syst.|

Marketing Management

Organizational Behaviourl

w W W W w w

Human Resources Development

Required Courses

Commercial Law 1 3

Total Credits 21

Semester 4

B.Com IS and Management

Core Courses

BUS212  Management Information Syst.lI
BUS202  Business Communications
BUS214  Business Ethics And Society
CSC272  Database Design |

CSC222  Computer Architecture& Org. |

w N O O o N

o O O N o o

3.7
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.7
4.0

3.0

22.7

3.0
3.0
3.7
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

21.7

w W W w w

ACF211
ACF213
BUS211
BUS221
BUS231
BUS241

LAW?213

ACF211
BUS211
BUS221
BUS231

LAW?213
ECO201
ECO203

N N O O N

3.7
3.0
3.0
3.7
3.7

B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.

Core Courses

Intermediate Financial Acc. 1
Cost & Management Acc.
MIS 1

Marketing Management
Organizational Behaviour |

Principles of Distribution Management

Required Courses

Commercial Law 1

Total Credits

B.Com Marketing

Core Courses

Intermediate Financial Acc.|
MIS 1

Marketing Management

Organizational Behaviour |

Required Courses
Commercial Law 1
Microeconomics

Macroeconomics
Total Credits

B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.
L

Core Courses

BUS212 MISII

BUS202  Business Communications

BUS214 Business Ethics And Society
BUS234 Human Resources Management1
BUS242  Principles of Transport Management

W W W W w w

21

w W w w

21

w W W w w

o O O N o o

o o N o

P

o O o o N

3.0
3.0
3.7
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

22.7

3.0
3.7
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
21.7

Cr

3.7
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0



Required Courses

LAW214  Commercial Law Il 3

Total Credits 18

B.Com HR. and Business Strategy

L
Core Courses
BUS212  Management Information Syst. Il 3
BUS202  Business Communications 3
BUS214  Business Ethics & Society 3
BUS234  Human Resources Management |1 3
BUS232  Organisational Behaviour 11 3
BUS238  Collective Bargaining 3
Required Courses
LAW214  Commercial Law Il 3
Total Credits 21
Semester 5
B.Com IS and Management
L P
Core Courses
BUS311 Information Systems Theory 2
CSC371  Database Design Il 3
LAW315 Intellectual Property Law 3
Leadership & Corporate
BUS331  Governance 3
BUS307  Business Research Methods 3
Entre. Theory &Small
BUS315  Business Mgt. 3
BUS347  Project Management 3
Required Courses
Business Professional
BUS309  Development 0
Total credits 20
B.Com HR. and Business Strategy
L P

Core Courses

BUS347  Project Management 3
BUS351 Industrial Relations 1 3
BUS307 Business Research Method 3

3.0

20.1

Cr

O O O o o N

Cr

2.0
3.7
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
21.7

Cr

3.0
3.0
3.0

3.7
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

ACF212

LAW?214

BUS212
BUS202
ACF212
BUS232

LAW214
MAT202
STA220

BUS347
BUS345
BUS341

BUS349
BUS331

BUS307
BUS315

BUS309

BUS323
BUS329
BUS371

Intermediate Financial Accounting Il

Required Courses

Commercial Law I

Total Credits

B.Com Marketing

Core Courses
Management Information Syst. 1l

Business Communications

Intermediate Financial Accounting Il

Organizational Behaviour |1

Required Courses
Commercial Law I
Quantitative Techniques

Inferential Statistics
Total Credits

B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.
L

Core Courses
Project Management
Operations Management |

Purchasing and Supply Chain Mgt.

E-Procurement

Leadership &Corporate Governance

Business Research Methods

Entre. Theory &Small Business Mgt.

Required Courses

Business Professional Development
Total credits

B.Com Marketing

Core Courses
Global Marketing Environment
Public Relations

Integrated Marketing Comm.|

21

3

21

w W W w

21

o O o N

~ O N O

3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
22

3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0

217

Cr

3.7
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.7

3.0
22.4



BUS314
BUS312
BUS316
ACF302
BUS338
BUS354
BUS350

BUS360
BUS352
BUS330
BUS356
BUS312
BUS338
BUS354
BUS350

BUS401
BUS411
BUS419
CsC471

BUS337 Industrial Psychology 3 0 3.0 BUS373 Introduction to Tourism 3 0 30
Leadership & Corporate
BUS331  Governance 3 0 3.0 BUS307 Business Research Methods 3 0 30
BUS329  Public Relations 3 0 3.0 BUS315 Entre. Theory &Small Business Mgt. 3 0 30
Entre. Theory &Small
BUS315  Business Mgt. 3 0 3.0
Required Courses Required Courses
Business Professional
BUS309  Development 0 1.0 BUS309 Business Professional Development 0 1.0
Total credits 21 22 Total credits 18 19
Semester 6
B.Com IS and Management B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.
L P Cr L P Cr
Core Courses Core Courses
Systems Security 3 0 3.0 BUS346 Operations Management Il 3 0 30
E-Commerce 3 2 3.7 BUS342 Procurement Management 3 0 30
Systems Analysis And Design 3 2 3.7 BUS344 Logistics Management 3 0 30
Accounting Information Systems 3 3 4.0 BUS348 Sourcing & Control Management 3 0 30
Global Business & Management 3 0 3.0 BUS338 Global Business & Management 3 0 30
Strategic Leadership 3 0 3.0 BUS340 Customs Practices and Documentation 3 0 30
Applied Entre. & Small Business Mgt. 1 3 2.0 BUS350 Applied Entre. & Small Business Mgt. 1 3 20
Total Credits 19 10 224 Total Credits 19 3 20
B.Com HR. and Business Strategy B.Com Marketing
L Cr
Core Courses Core Courses
Change management 3 0 30 BUS374 Retail Management 3 0 30
Industrial Relations 11 3 0 3.0 BUS372 Integrated Marketing Comm.1| 3 0 30
Human Resources Development 3 0 30 BUS324 Global Marketing Management 3 0 30
Performance Management 3 0 3.0 BUS376 Marketing Logistics 3 0 30
e-Commerce 3 0 30 BUS378 Strategic Marketing Management 3 0 30
Global Business & Management 3 0 30 BUS370 Sales Management 3 0 30
Strategic Human Resource Management 3 0 30 BUS350 Applied Entre. & Small Business Mgt. 1 3 20
Applied Entre. & Small Business Mgt. 1 3 20
Total Credits 22 3 23 Total Credits 19 3 20
Semester 7
B.Com IS and Management B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.
L P Cr L P Cr
Core Courses Core Courses
Strategic Management | 3 0 3.0 BUS401 Strategic Management | 3 0 3.0
Strategic Information Systems 3 0 3.0 BUS441 Supply Chain Alignment 3 0 3.0
Enterprise Risk Management 3 0 3.0 BUS443 Supply Chain Auditing Management 3 0 3.0
Data Mining And Business Intelligence 3 2 3.7 BUS445 Quality Management & Techniques 3 0 3.0



CscC421
CsC431
BUS499
BUS451

BUS401
BUS437

ECO0409

BUS453
BUS455
BUS499
BUS451

BUS402
CSC432
BUS418
CSC464
BUS414
BUS499

BUS402
LAW310
BUS438
BUS436
ECO410
BUS460
BUS499

Systems Administration & Maintenance

Computer Networks |
Research Project |

Internship Training

Total Credits

B.Com HR. and Business Strategy

Core Courses
Strategic Management |

Talent and Knowledge Management
Labour Economics |

Strategic HR. Information System
Employee Safety & Wellness
Research Project |

Internship Training
Total Credits

Semester 8

B.Com IS and Management

Core Courses

Strategic Management |1
Computer Networks |1
Systems Auditing

Digital Forensics

Systems Development Project

Research Project 11

Total Credits

B.Com HR. and Business Strategy

Core Courses

Strategic Management |1

Labour Law

International H.R. Management
Compensation Management
Labour Economics |1
Management/Business Consulting

Research Project I

Total Credits

3 2 3.7 BUS447 Negotiation and Supplier Rel. Mgt. 3 0 3.0
3 2 3.7 BUS449 Services Procurement 3 0 3.0
0 6 2.0 BUS499 Research Project | 0 6 2.0
0 6 2.0 BUS451 Internship Training 0 6 2.0
18 16 241 Total Credits 18 12 22
B.Com Marketing
L P Cr L P Cr
Core Courses
3 0 3.0 BUS401 Strategic Management | 3 0 3.0
3.0 BUS477  Services Marketing | 3 0 3.0
Social Media & Electronic
3 0 3.0 BUS471 Marketing 3 0 3.0
Sports And Recreational
3 0 3.0 BUS473 Marketing 3 0 3.0
3 0 3.0 BUS475 Consumer Behaviour 3 0 3.0
0 6 2.0 BUS499 Research Project | 0 6 2.0
0 6 2.0 BUS451 Internship Training 0 6 2.0
15 12 19 Total Credits 15 12 19
B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.
L P Cr L P Cr
Core Courses
3 0 3.0 BUS442 Strategic Supply Chain Management 3 0 3.0
3 2 3.7 BUS444  Strategic Implementation& Control 3 0 3.0
3 2 3.7 BUS446  Supply Chain & Inventory Management 3 0 3.0
3 2 3.7 BUS448 Strategic Operations Management 3 0 3.0
0 6 2.0 BUS480 Production & Operations Systems 3 0 3.0
0 6 2.0 BUS482 Public Procurement Management 3 0 3.0
BUS494  Relationship Marketing & CRM 3 0 3.0
BUS499  Research Project Il 0 6 2.0
12 18 181 Total Credits 21 6 23
B.Com Marketing
L P Cr L P Cr
Core Courses
3 0 3.0 BUS402 Strategic Management Il 3 0 3.0
3 0 3.0 BUS478  Service Marketing Il 3 0 3.0
3 0 3.0 BUS494 Relationship Marketing & CRM 3 0 3.0
3 0 3.0 BUS490 Marketing Research 3 0 3.0
3 0 3.0 BUS492 Environmental & Sustainable Marketing 3 0 3.0
0 6 2.0 BUS424 Applied Marketing 1 3 2.0
0 6 2.0 BUS499 Research Project Il 0 6 2.0
15 12 19 Total Credits 16 9 19







