Proposed Programme Structure

Semester 1

	B.Com IS and Management B.Com Operations and Supply		hain N	Igt.		B.Com HR. and Business Strateg	y			B.Com Marketing						
		L	P	Cr		L	P	Cr		L	P	Cr		L	P	Cr
	Core Courses				Core Courses				Core Courses				Core Courses			
ACF111	Financial Accounting 1	3	0	3.0	Financial Accounting 1	3	0	3.0	Financial Accounting 1	3	0	3.0	Financial Accounting 1	3	0	3.0
BUS111	Introduction to Business Computing	3	3	4.0	Introduction to Business Computing	3	3	4.0	Introduction to Business Computing	3	3	4.0	Introduction to Business Computing	3	3	4.0
BUS113	Principles of Management	3	0	3.0	Principles of Management.	3	0	3.0	Principles of Management	3	0	3.0	Principles of Management	3	0	3.0
	Required courses				Required courses				Required courses				Required courses			
ECO101	Principles of Econ (Micro)	3	0	3.0	Principles of Econ (Micro)	3	0	3.0	Principles of Econ (Micro)	3	0	3.0	Principles of Econ (Micro)	3	0	3.0
BUS101	Business Statistics 1	3	0	3.0	Business Statistics 1	3	0	3.0	Business Statistics 1	3	0	3.0	Business Statistics 1	3	0	3.0
MAT107	Algebra, Trigonometry, & Analytic Geometry	3	2	3.7	Algebra, Trigonometry, & Analytic Geometry	3	2	3.7	Algebra, Trigonometry, & Analytic Geometry	3	2	3.7	Algebra, Trigonometry, & Analytic Geometry	3	2	3.7
	General Education															
	Courses Academic Com. Skills:				General Education Courses				General Education Courses				General Education Courses			
ACS111	English for Academic Purposes	2	2	2.2	Academic Com. Skills: English for Academic Purposes	2	2	2.2	Academic Com. Skills: English for Academic Purposes	2	2	2.2	Academic Com. Skills: English for Academic Purposes	2	2	2.2
GNS113	HIV Prevention, Infection and Management of Aids	2	0	2.0	HIV Prevention, Infection and Management of Aids	2	0	2.0	HIV Prevention, Infection and Management of Aids	2	0	2.0	HIV Prevention, Infection and Management of Aids	2	0	2.0
	Total Credits	22	7	23.9	Total Credits	22	7	23.9	Total Credits	22	7	23.9	Total Credits	22	7	23.9

	B.Com IS and Management				B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.		B.Com HR. and Business Strategy				B.Com Marketing					
		L	P	Cr		L	P	Cr	1	L	P	Cr		L	P	Cr
	Core Courses				Core Courses				Core Courses				Core Courses			
ACF112	Financial Accounting 2	3	0	3.0	Financial Accounting 2	3	0	3.0	Financial Accounting 2	3	0	3.0	Financial Accounting 2	3	0	3.0
BUS122	Principles of Marketing	3	0	3.0	Principles of Marketing	3	0	3.0	Principles of Marketing	3	0	3.0	Principles of Marketing	3	0	3.0

BUS102	Business Statistic 2	3	0	3.0	Business Statistic 2	3	0	3.0	Business Statistic 2	3	0	3.0	Business Statistic 2	3	0	3.0
ACF114	Principles of Finance	3	0	3.0	Principles of Finance	3	0	3.0	Principles of Finance	3	0	3.0	Principles of Finance	3	0	3.0
CSC112	Computer Programming 1	3	3	4.0												
	Required Courses				Required Courses				Required Courses				Required Courses			
ECO102	Principles of Econ.(Macro)	3	0	3.0	Principles of Econ.(Macro)	3	0	3.0	Principles of Econ.(Macro)	3	0	3.0	Principles of Econ.(Macro)	3	0	3.0
MAT108	Calculus For Business & Social Sciences	3	2	3.7	Calculus For Business & Social Sciences	3	2	3.7	Calculus For Business & Social Sciences	3	2	3.7	Calculus For Business & Social Sciences	3	2	3.7
	General Education Courses				General Education Courses				General Education Courses				General Education Courses			
ACS 112	Academic Com Skills: English for Specific Purposes	2	2	2.2	Academic Com Skills: English for Specific Purposes	2	2	2.2	Academic Com Skills: English for Specific Purposes	2	2	2.2	Academic Com Skills: English for Specific Purposes	2	2	2.2
	Total Credits	20	7	24.9	Total Credits	20	4	20.9	Total Credits	20	4	20.9	Total Credits	20	4	20.9

Semester 3

	B.Com IS and Management					B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.			
		L	P	Cr			L	P	Cr
	Core Courses					Core Courses			
BUS211	MIS 1	3	2	3.7	ACF211	Intermediate Financial Acc. 1	3	0	3.0
ACF213	Cost & Management Acc.	3	0	3.0	ACF213	Cost & Management Acc.	3	0	3.0
BUS221	Marketing Management	3	0	3.0	BUS211	MIS 1	3	2	3.7
BUS231	Organizational Behaviour I	3	0	3.0	BUS221	Marketing Management	3	0	3.0
CSC251	Human Computer Interaction	3	2	3.7	BUS231	Organizational Behaviour I	3	0	3.0
CSC213	Computer Programming II	3	3	4.0	BUS241	Principles of Distribution Management	3	0	3.0
	Required Courses					Required Courses			
LAW213	Commercial Law 1	3	0	3.0	LAW213	Commercial Law 1	3	0	3.0
	Total Credits		5	22.7		Total Credits		2	22.7
	B.Com HR. and Business Strates		_	~		B.Com Marketing	_	_	~
	a a	L	P	Cr		a a	L	P	Cr
A CENTAL	Core Courses	2	0	2.0	A CITIZATA	Core Courses	2	0	2.0
ACF211	Intermediate Financial Acc.I	3	0	3.0	ACF211	Intermediate Financial Acc.I	3	0	3.0
ACF213	Cost & Management Acc.	3	0	3.0	BUS211	MIS 1	3	2	3.7
BUS211 BUS221	Management Info. Syst.I	3	2	3.7	BUS221 BUS231	Marketing Management	3	0	3.0
BUS221 BUS231	Marketing Management	3	0	3.0	DUS231	Organizational Behaviour I	3	U	3.0
BUS231 BUS233	Organizational BehaviourI Human Resources Development	3	0	3.0					
B U3233	Human Resources Development	3	U	5.0					
	Required Courses					Required Courses			
LAW213	Commercial Law 1	3	0	3.0	LAW213	Commercial Law 1	3	0	3.0
					ECO201	Microeconomics	3	0	3.0
					ECO203	Macroeconomics	3	0	3.0
	Total Credits	21	2	21.7		Total Credits	21	3	21.7

	B.Com IS and Management				B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.					
		L	P	Cr			L	P	Cr	
	Core Courses					Core Courses				
BUS212	Management Information Syst.II	3	2	3.7	BUS212	MISII	3	2	3.7	
BUS202	Business Communications	3	0	3.0	BUS202	Business Communications	3	0	3.0	
BUS214	Business Ethics And Society	3	0	3.0	BUS214	Business Ethics And Society	3	0	3.0	
CSC272	Database Design I	3	2	3.7	BUS234	Human Resources Management 1	3	0	3.0	
CSC222	Computer Architecture& Org. I	3	2	3.7	BUS242	Principles of Transport Management	3	0	3.0	

					ACF212	Intermediate Financial Accounting II	3	0	3	3.0
LAW214	Required Courses Commercial Law II Total Credits	3 18	0	3.0 20.1	LAW214	Required Courses Commercial Law II Total Credits	3 21	0		3.0 1. 7
	B.Com HR. and Business Strategy	L	P	Cr		B.Com Marketing		L	P	Cr
	Core Courses					Core Courses				
BUS212	Management Information Syst. II	3	2	3.7	BUS212	Management Information Syst. II		3	2	3.7
BUS202	Business Communications	3	0	3.0	BUS202	Business Communications		3	0	3.0
BUS214	Business Ethics & Society	3	0	3.0	ACF212	Intermediate Financial Accounting II		3	0	3.0
BUS234	Human Resources Management II	3	0	3.0	BUS232	Organizational Behaviour II		3	0	3.0
BUS232	Organisational Behaviour II	3	0	3.0						
BUS238	Collective Bargaining	3	0	3.0						
	Required Courses					Required Courses				
LAW214	Commercial Law II	3	0	3.0	LAW214	Commercial Law II		3	0	3.0
					MAT202	Quantitative Techniques		3	2	3.7
					STA220	Inferential Statistics		3	0	3.0
	Total Credits	21	2	21.7		Total Credits		21	4	22.4
					•		_			

	B.Com IS and Management						B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.				
		L	P		Cr			L	P	Cr	
	Core Courses						Core Courses				
BUS311	Information Systems Theory	2		0	2.0	BUS347	Project Management	3	0	3.0	
CSC371	Database Design II	3		2	3.7	BUS345	Operations Management I	3	0	3.0	
LAW315	Intellectual Property Law	3		0	3.0	BUS341	Purchasing and Supply Chain Mgt.	3	0	3.0	
BUS331	Leadership & Corporate Governance	3		0	3.0	BUS349	E-Procurement	3	0	3.0	
BUS307	Business Research Methods	3		0	3.0	BUS331	Leadership &Corporate Governance	3	0	3.0	
BUS315	Entre. Theory &Small Business Mgt.	3		0	3.0	BUS307	Business Research Methods	3	0	3.0	
BUS347	Project Management	3		0	3.0	BUS315	Entre. Theory &Small Business Mgt.	3	0	3.0	
	Required Courses Business Professional						Required Courses				
BUS309	Development	0		3	1.0	BUS309	Business Professional Development	0	3	1.0	
	Total credits	20		5	21.7		Total credits	21	3	22	
	B.Com HR. and Business Str	ategy					B.Com Marketing				
		L	P		Cr			L	P	Cr	
	Core Courses						Core Courses				
BUS347	Project Management	3		0	3.0	BUS323	Global Marketing Environment	3	0	3.0	
BUS351	Industrial Relations 1	3		0	3.0	BUS329	Public Relations	3	0	3.0	
BUS307	Business Research Method	3		0	3.0	BUS371	Integrated Marketing Comm.I	3	0	3.0	

BUS337	Industrial Psychology Leadership & Corporate	3	0	3.0	BUS373	Introduction to Tourism	3	0	3.0
BUS331	Governance	3	0	3.0	BUS307	Business Research Methods	3	0	3.0
BUS329	Public Relations Entre. Theory &Small	3	0	3.0	BUS315	Entre. Theory &Small Business Mgt.	3	0	3.0
BUS315	Business Mgt.	3	0	3.0					
	Required Courses Business Professional					Required Courses			
BUS309	Development	0	3	1.0	BUS309	Business Professional Development	0	3	1.0
	Total credits	21	3	22		Total credits	18	3	19

Semester 6

	B.Com IS and Management					B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.					
		L	P	Cr			L	P	Cr		
	Core Courses					Core Courses					
BUS314	Systems Security	3	0	3.0	BUS346	Operations Management II	3	0	3.0		
BUS312	E-Commerce	3	2	3.7	BUS342	Procurement Management	3	0	3.0		
BUS316	Systems Analysis And Design	3	2	3.7	BUS344	Logistics Management	3	0	3.0		
ACF302	Accounting Information Systems	3	3	4.0	BUS348	Sourcing & Control Management	3	0	3.0		
BUS338	Global Business & Management	3	0	3.0	BUS338	Global Business & Management	3	0	3.0		
BUS354	Strategic Leadership	3	0	3.0	BUS340	Customs Practices and Documentation	3	0	3.0		
BUS350	Applied Entre. & Small Business Mgt.	1	3	2.0	BUS350	Applied Entre. & Small Business Mgt.	1	3	2.0		
	Total Credits	19	10	22.4		Total Credits	19	3	20		

B.Com HR. and Business Strategy **B.Com Marketing** Cr P **Core Courses Core Courses BUS360 BUS374** Change management 3 0 3.0 Retail Management 3 0 3.0 Industrial Relations II 3 Integrated Marketing Comm.II 3 **BUS352** 0 3.0 **BUS372** 0 3.0 3 BUS330 Human Resources Development 0 3.0 BUS324 Global Marketing Management 3 0 3.0 **BUS356** Performance Management 3 0 3.0 **BUS376** Marketing Logistics 3 0 3.0 **BUS312** e-Commerce 3 3.0 **BUS378** Strategic Marketing Management 3 3.0 0 0 3 0 3.0 **BUS370** 3 0 **BUS338** Global Business & Management Sales Management 3.0 **BUS354** Strategic Human Resource Management 3 0 3.0 **BUS350** Applied Entre. & Small Business Mgt. 1 3 2.0 **BUS350** Applied Entre. & Small Business Mgt. 3 2.0 **Total Credits** 22 3 23 **Total Credits** 19 20

	B.Com IS and Management		B.Com Operations and Supply Chain Mgt.						
		L	P	Cr			L	P	Cr
	Core Courses					Core Courses			
BUS401	Strategic Management I	3	0	3.0	BUS401	Strategic Management I	3	0	3.0
BUS411	Strategic Information Systems	3	0	3.0	BUS441	Supply Chain Alignment	3	0	3.0
BUS419	Enterprise Risk Management	3	0	3.0	BUS443	Supply Chain Auditing Management	3	0	3.0
CSC471	Data Mining And Business Intelligence	3	2	3.7	BUS445	Quality Management & Techniques	3	0	3.0

CSC421	Systems Administration & Maintenance		3	2	3.7	7	BUS447	Negotiation and Supplier Rel. Mgt.		3	0	3.0
CSC431	Computer Networks I		3	2	3.7		BUS449	TI S		3	0	3.0
BUS499	Research Project I		0	6	2.0		BUS499			0	6	2.0
BUS451	Internship Training		0	6	2.0		BUS451	ý.		0	6	2.0
D C5431	mernsinp framing		Ü	Ü	2.0	O	D CD-131	mensinp running		O	Ü	2.0
	Total Credits	_	18	16	24.1	1		Total Credits		18	12	22
	B.Com HR, and Business Strategy							B.Com Marketing				
	2000m 1111 and 2 asmoss Swacegy		L	P	(Cr		2. Community	L	P		Cr
	Core Courses							Core Courses				
BUS401	Strategic Management I		3	3 (C	3.0	BUS4	O1 Strategic Management I	3	3	0	3.0
BUS437	Talent and Knowledge Management		3	3 (C	3.0	BUS4		3	3	0	3.0
ECO409	Labour Economics I		3	3 (O	3.0	BUS4	Social Media & Electronic Marketing Sports And Recreational	3	3	0	3.0
BUS453	Strategic HR. Information System		3	3 (C	3.0	BUS4		3	3	0	3.0
BUS455	Employee Safety & Wellness		3	3 (C	3.0	BUS4	75 Consumer Behaviour	3	;	0	3.0
BUS499	Research Project I		() (6	2.0	BUS4	99 Research Project I	C)	6	2.0
BUS451	Internship Training		(6	2.0	BUS4	1 0	0		6	2.0
	Total Credits			5 12	2	19		Total Credits	15)	12	19
	Semester 8											
	B.Com IS and Management						В	.Com Operations and Supply Chain Ma	et.			
	S	L	P	(Cr				,	L	P	Cr
	Core Courses						C	ore Courses				
BUS402	Strategic Management II	3	0	3	3.0	BUS	442 S	trategic Supply Chain Management		3	0	3.0
CSC432	Computer Networks II	3	2	3	3.7	BUS	444 S	trategic Implementation& Control		3	0	3.0
BUS418	Systems Auditing	3	2	3	3.7	BUS		upply Chain & Inventory Management		3	0	3.0
CSC464	Digital Forensics	3	2	3	3.7	BUS	448 S	trategic Operations Management		3	0	3.0
BUS414	Systems Development Project	0	6	2	2.0	BUS	480 P	roduction & Operations Systems		3	0	3.0
BUS499	Research Project II	0	6	2	2.0	BUS	482 P	ublic Procurement Management		3	0	3.0
	•					BUS	494 R	elationship Marketing & CRM		3	0	3.0
						BUS		esearch Project II		0	6	2.0
	Total Credits	12	18	18	3.1		T	otal Credits		21	6	23
	B.Com HR. and Business Strategy							B.Com Marketing				
		L	P	(Cr				L		P	Cr
	Core Courses							Core Courses				
BUS402	Strategic Management II	3	3	0	3.0			Strategic Management II		3	0	3.0
LAW310	Labour Law			0	3.0			Service Marketing II		3	0	3.0
BUS438	International H.R. Management			0	3.0			Relationship Marketing & CRM		3	0	3.0
BUS436	Compensation Management			0	3.0			Marketing Research		3	0	3.0
ECO410	Labour Economics II			0	3.0			Environmental & Sustainable Marketing		3	0	3.0
BUS460	Management/Business Consulting			6	2.0			Applied Marketing		1	3	2.0
BUS499	Research Project II	(0	6	2.0	вU	S499	Research Project II		0	6	2.0
	Total Credits	15	5 1	2	19	_		Total Credits	_	16	9	19